
MEET INFORMATION
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL

Friday, January 19 & Saturday, January 20, 2018

The University of New Mexico Track & Field Facility
Albuquerque Convention Center

Host of the 2014 & 2020 NCAA Division I Track & Field Championships

Azusa Pacific University Cougars   Azusa, California   PacWest Conference (DII)
Barton Country Junior College Cougars  Great Bend, Kansas   National Junior College Athletic Assoc.
California State University (Northridge) Matadors Northridge, California  Big West Conference
Concorida University Irvine (CA) Eagles  Irvine, California   PacWest Conference (DII)
Colorado State University (Pueblo) ThunderWolves Pueblo, Colorado   Rocky Mountain Athletic Conference (DII)
Fresno State University Bulldogs   Fresno, California   Mountain West Conference
Hardin-Simmons University Cowboys/Cowgirls Abilene, Texas   American Southwest Conference (DIII)
Incarnate Word University Cardinals  San Antonio, Texas   Southland Conference
New Mexico Highlands Cowgirls   Las Vegas, New Mexico  Rocky Mountain Athletic Conference (DII)
New Mexico State University Aggies  Las Cruces, New Mexico  Western Athletic Conference
New Mexico Junior College Thunderbirds  Hobbs, New Mexico   National Junior College Association
North Texas University Mean Green  Denton, Texas   Conference USA
Ottawa University (AZ) Spirit   Surprise, Arizona   National Christian College Association
San Franciso State University Gators  San Franciso, California  California Collegiate Athletic Association (DII)
Southwest College (NM) Mustangs  Hobbs, New Mexico   National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics
Trinidad State Junior College Trojans  Trinidad, Colorado   National Junior College Athletic Association
University of California (Santa Barbara) Gauchos Santa Barbara, California  Big West Conference
University of California (Los Angeles) Bruins Westwood, California   PAC12 Conference 
University of Southern California Trojans  Los Angeles, California  PAC12 Conference
University of Texas (El Paso) Miners  El Paso, Texas   Conference USA
Western Texas Junior College Westerners  Snyder, Texas   National Junior College Association



4:00pm Men's "B" Pole Vault       (26 athletes) 5:00pm Men's Unseeded 400 meters            (22 athletes) (sections #6 - #10)

* Athletes choose  their section  (Opening height  - 3.83m/12' 6 3/4")* 5:20pm Women's Unseeded 400 meters       (47 athletes) (sections #6 - #15)

4:00pm Women's Weight Throw   (36 athletes) (4 flights) 5:50pm Men's Seeded 3000 meters              (17 athletes - section #1) 

4:00pm Men's High Jump             (20 athletes) 6:05pm Women's Seeded 3000 meters         (13 athletes - section #1)

4:00pm Women's High Jump Section 1    (18 athletes) 6:20pm Men's Unseeded 3000 meters          (18 athletes - section #2)

*two pits used men in North pit and women in South pit* 6:35pm Women's Unseeded 3000 meters     (14 athletes - section #2)

4:00pm Men's Long Jump             (36 athletes) (4 flights) 6:55pm Men's 600 meters                             (39 athletes) (6 sections)

4:00pm Women's Long Jump        (74 athletes) (6 flights) 7:15pm Women's 600 meters                        (36 athletes) (6 sections)

6:30pm Men's "A" Pole Vault    7:35pm Men's 200 meters                             (77 athletes) (20 sections)

*Athletes choose their section (Opening height  4.98m/16' 4")* 8:15pm Women's 200 meters                        (116 athletes) (25 sections) 

7:00pm Men's Weight Throw        (17 athletes) (2 flights) **The 200 meters will not be seeded until 7:00pm.  All athletes

7:00pm Women's High Jump Section 2    (top 11 athletes) MUST check in by 6:30pm or be scratched**

** Section 2 Women's HJ will begin one hour after section 1 finishes**

9:30am Women's Shot Put              (47 athletes) (4 flights) 10:15am Women's 60 Hurdles (50 athletes) Qualifying Rd (top 8 advance) 

10:00am Women's "B" Pole Vault   (25 athletes) Men's 60 Hurdles     Qualifying Round - CANCELLED

**Athletes choose their section - Opening height 3.17m/10' 4 3/4"** 10:40am Women's 60 meters  (76 athletes)  Qualifying Rd (top 8 advance)

11:00am Women's Triple Jump       (40 athletes) (4 flights) 11:05am Men's 60 meters       (43 athletes)  Qualifying Rd  (top 8 advance)

11:00am Men's Triple Jump            (20 athletes) (2 flights) **Anyone not seeded into the top 16 of the w60 Hurdles and

1:00pm Women's "A" Pole Vault    m/w 60 dash will compete in the Qualifying Round**

** Athletes choose their section - Opening height 3.77m/12' 4 1/2"**

1:00pm Men's Shot Put                 (27 athletes) (3 flights) 11:30am Men's 60 Hurdle Semifinal      (32 athletes) (4 heats) 

11:40am - 11:50am - Specific Warm-up for Women 60H

11:50am Women's 60 Hurdle Semifinal (Top 16 seeded plus 8 from Qual Rd) 

12:00pm Men's 60 Meter Semifinal       (Top 16 seeded plus 8 from Qual. Rd) 

12:10pm Women's 60 Meter Semifinal  (Top 16 seeded plus 8 from Qual Rd.)

** In Long Jump, Triple Jump, Shot Put, Weight 12:25pm Men's 1 Mile                            (31 athletes) (3 sections)

Throw the top seeded athletes will compete in the 12:45pm Women's 1 Mile                       (50 athletes) (5 sections)

last flights** 1:15pm Men's 60 Hurdle Final      

1:25pm Women's 60 Hurdle Final         

1:35pm Men's 400 meters                    (25 athletes) (Sections #1 - #5)

1:45pm Women's 400 meters       (25 athletes) (Sections #1 - #5)

2:00pm Men's 60 Meter Final          

2:05pm Women's 60 Meter Final         

2:15pm Men's 800 Meters                   (25 athletes) (3 sections)

2:25pm Women's 800 Meters              (34 athletes) (4 sections)

2:45pm Men's 4 x 400 Relay               (20 teams) (4 sections)

3:05pm Women's 4 x 400 Relay          (25 teams) (5 sections)
**The 4x400 will not be seeded until 2:15pm.  All relay teams
MUST check in by 1:45pm or be scratched**

SATURDAY TIME SCHEDULE SATURDAY TIME SCHEDULE

2018 University of New Mexico Track & Field 

FRIDAY TIME SCHEDULE FRIDAY TIME SCHEDULE

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Collegiate Invitational - Friday & Saturday, January 19-20, 2018

*** FINAL TIME SCHEDULE *** (1-17-18)
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Dr.  Martin Luther King Collegiate Invitational

Performance List

Event  1   Men 60 Meter Dash (60) Prelims
 Name Prelim TimeSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

AltisChris Royster ______________________ _______1  
Western TexaShivnarine Smalling ______________________ _______2  
UscMichael Norman ______________________ _______3  
UscTJ Brock ______________________ _______4  
PumaWill Claye ______________________ _______5  
Western TexaEmmanuel Yeboah ______________________ _______6  
Barton County CCTerence Ware ______________________ _______7  
SoCal Track ClubAlex Donigian ______________________ _______8  
Incarnate WordClinton Cole ______________________ _______9  
Western TexaJaquone Hoyte ______________________ _______10  
UscNick Moore ______________________ _______11  
Western TexaKhamal Stewart-Baynes ______________________ _______12  
Grand CanyonRyan Girk ______________________ _______13  
Incarnate WordAndrew Leuthner ______________________ _______14  
Western TexaDonald Rolle ______________________ _______15  
Barton County CCChristian Lyon ______________________ _______16  
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Dr.  Martin Luther King Collegiate Invitational

Performance List

Event  16   Women 60 Meter Dash (92) Prelims
 Name Prelim TimeSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

Nike/AltisJasmine Todd ______________________ _______1  
NikeBrittney Reese ______________________ _______2  
UscDeanna Hill ______________________ _______3  
UnattachedBrianna McNeal ______________________ _______4  
UscKy Westbrook ______________________ _______5  
New Mexico JCTrishawna Crawford ______________________ _______6  
New Mexico JCShian Hyde ______________________ _______7  
UscChanel Brissett ______________________ _______8  
Grand CanyonTope Williams ______________________ _______9  
Barton County CCKeosha Sanders ______________________ _______10  
UclaSuzie Acolatse ______________________ _______11  
Sierra LeoneHafsatu Kamara ______________________ _______12  
Unat-New MexKatara Nelson ______________________ _______13  
Cal St. NorthridgeCourtney Robinson ______________________ _______14  
Chula Vista EliteKristen Brown ______________________ _______15  
New Mexico St.Lashira Tremble ______________________ _______16  
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Performance List

Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (66) Prelims
 Name Prelim TimeSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

UnattachedBrianna McNeal ______________________ _______1  
Unattachedbridgette owens ______________________ _______2  
UscAnna Cockrell ______________________ _______3  
AdidasOluwatobiloba Amusan ______________________ _______4  
UnattachedFabiana Moraes ______________________ _______5  
Chula Vista EliteKendell Williams ______________________ _______6  
NikeErica Bougard ______________________ _______7  
UscDior Hall ______________________ _______8  
UscChanel Brissett ______________________ _______9  
Hurdle Mechanickarelle edwards ______________________ _______10  
UnattachedMacKenzie Hill ______________________ _______11  
Cal St. NorthridgeCourtney Robinson ______________________ _______12  
Arête EliteAllison Reaser ______________________ _______13  
Cal St. NorthridgeSydney Mosley ______________________ _______14  
Chula Vista EliteAnnie Kunz ______________________ _______15  
New Mexico HOsheen Erskine ______________________ _______16  
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Performance List - Friday

Event  3   Men 200 Meter Dash (77)
 Name FinalsSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

Hardin-SimmonsJacob Aguirre ______________________ _______1  
Incarnate WordEse Akpoyoware ______________________ _______2  
Grand CanyonGuillermo Alcala-Rendon ______________________ _______3  
UtepAlejandro Alcazar ______________________ _______4  
Grand CanyonIsaac Allanarem ______________________ _______5  
UscRai Benjamin ______________________ _______6  
Azusa PacificKyle Brown ______________________ _______7  
Western TexaDezmand Bryant ______________________ _______8  
Grand CanyonJalen Bryant ______________________ _______9  
Hardin-SimmonsJylan Burris ______________________ _______10  
Hardin-SimmonsHasanai Chanriang ______________________ _______11  
Incarnate WordClinton Cole ______________________ _______12  
PhilippinesEric Cray ______________________ _______13  
Azusa PacificJonathan Davis ______________________ _______14  
Csu-PuebloTevin Donnell ______________________ _______15  
Concordia (Cal.)David Emeche ______________________ _______16  
Incarnate WordPhillip Epps ______________________ _______17  
Hardin-SimmonsCory Fairer ______________________ _______18  
Azusa PacificRichard Finical ______________________ _______19  
Hardin-SimmonsZach Fitch ______________________ _______20  
Hardin-SimmonsJailon Freeman ______________________ _______21  
Incarnate WordDavid Gallegos ______________________ _______22  
Incarnate WordJamari Gilbert ______________________ _______23  
Grand CanyonRyan Girk ______________________ _______24  
Southwest (N.M.)Steven Gray ______________________ _______25  
New MexicoJay Griffin ______________________ _______26  
UtepAsa Guevara ______________________ _______27  
Barton County CCDartez Hamlin ______________________ _______28  
Hardin-SimmonsClayton Holmes ______________________ _______29  
UtepCarvellion Horn ______________________ _______30  
Csu-PuebloShawn Horne ______________________ _______31  
Western TexaJaquone Hoyte ______________________ _______32  
UnattachedJohn Jakeman ______________________ _______33  
Barton County CCDemetri Keaton ______________________ _______34  
Hardin-SimmonsKevin Lavalais ______________________ _______35  
Incarnate WordAndrew Leuthner ______________________ _______36  
Barton County CCChristian Lyon ______________________ _______37  
Hardin-SimmonsChase Mann ______________________ _______38  
Grand CanyonEstefon Marrero ______________________ _______39  
Barton County CCKyle Mason ______________________ _______40  
Grand CanyonTevin Mayfield ______________________ _______41  
Ottawa UniveJordan Minor ______________________ _______42  
UscNick Moore ______________________ _______43  
Ottawa UniveShamar Moreland ______________________ _______44  
Incarnate WordUchenna Nnaji ______________________ _______45  
Hardin-SimmonsKlayton O'Neal ______________________ _______46  
UtepDonivan Ortega ______________________ _______47  
Cal St. NorthridgeTjari Packard ______________________ _______48  
North TexasDarien Porter ______________________ _______49  
Hardin-SimmonsCesar Ramirez ______________________ _______50  
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Performance List - Friday

Event  3   ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash (77))
 Name FinalsSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

Csu-PuebloRJ Ramirez ______________________ _______51  
Hardin-SimmonsJohnathan Reed ______________________ _______52  
UclaDarnell Roberson ______________________ _______53  
Western TexaDonald Rolle ______________________ _______54  
New MexicoCarlos Salcido ______________________ _______55  
Incarnate WordAustin Sandoval ______________________ _______56  
Incarnate WordCollin Sepulveda ______________________ _______57  
Western TexaShivnarine Smalling ______________________ _______58  
Hardin-SimmonsBrandon Sparks-Moffett ______________________ _______59  
Hardin-SimmonsNygel Starling ______________________ _______60  
Hardin-SimmonsMyles Stennis ______________________ _______61  
Western TexaKhamal Stewart-Baynes ______________________ _______62  
Csu-PuebloRon Sweeten ______________________ _______63  
Grand CanyonAlex Thomas ______________________ _______64  
Ottawa UniveEd Thomas ______________________ _______65  
North TexasAlford Tribble ______________________ _______66  
Csu-PuebloDueth Vassell ______________________ _______67  
Incarnate WordRicky Waer ______________________ _______68  
Western TexaGabriel Walker ______________________ _______69  
Concordia (Cal.)Gregory Warner ______________________ _______70  
Cal St. NorthridgeChazz Warren ______________________ _______71  
Barton County CCDarien Wells ______________________ _______72  
UtepFrederic Williams ______________________ _______73  
Incarnate WordJamarkese Williams ______________________ _______74  
Grand CanyonWilliam Winfield ______________________ _______75  
Incarnate WordAlonzo Woods ______________________ _______76  
Western TexaEmmanuel Yeboah ______________________ _______77  
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Performance List - Friday

Event  18   Women 200 Meter Dash (115)
 Name FinalsSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

UclaSuzie Acolatse ______________________ _______1  
UtepImani Adams ______________________ _______2  
Concordia (Cal.)Halimat Adeyemi ______________________ _______3  
Incarnate WordZara Amaechi ______________________ _______4  
Concordia (Cal.)Malia Avila ______________________ _______5  
New Mexico JCMakayla Baker ______________________ _______6  
San Francisco St.Janelle Bandayrel ______________________ _______7  
San Francisco St.Timarya Baynard ______________________ _______8  
North TexasTaylor Blackshire ______________________ _______9  
UtepAnnette Bolomboy ______________________ _______10  
Western TexaTiana Bowen ______________________ _______11  
UclaJelvon Butler ______________________ _______12  
New MexicoErynn Caldwell ______________________ _______13  
Hardin-SimmonsMyra Carrion ______________________ _______14  
New Mexico JCOctavia Cato ______________________ _______15  
Western TexaKimisha Chambers ______________________ _______16  
UC Santa BarbaraBrianna Cheeks ______________________ _______17  
UscAnna Cockrell ______________________ _______18  
UscKyra Constantine ______________________ _______19  
San Francisco St.Maya Cook ______________________ _______20  
Concordia (Cal.)Monica Craft ______________________ _______21  
Fresno StateKyndol Craver ______________________ _______22  
New Mexico JCTrishawna Crawford ______________________ _______23  
Southwest (N.M.)Brianna Cunningham ______________________ _______24  
Barton County CCRashan Darling ______________________ _______25  
Grand CanyonNaudia Dawson ______________________ _______26  
Azusa PacificAnna Dean ______________________ _______27  
UtepJohna Diggs ______________________ _______28  
Fresno StateCecily Edwards ______________________ _______29  
UscKendall Ellis ______________________ _______30  
New Mexico HOsheen Erskine ______________________ _______31  
Csu-PuebloLauren Fairchild ______________________ _______32  
UscZaria Francis ______________________ _______33  
Southwest (N.M.)Harlee Garner ______________________ _______34  
UtepMadison Gibson ______________________ _______35  
Hardin-SimmonsKearra Greer ______________________ _______36  
UscDior Hall ______________________ _______37  
San Francisco St.Kennedy Hardemion ______________________ _______38  
Unat-New MexicoTia Harper ______________________ _______39  
Hardin-SimmonsRhea Harris ______________________ _______40  
Fresno StateNailah Harris-Murillo ______________________ _______41  
San Francisco St.Atiya Harvey ______________________ _______42  
Ottawa UniveSpecial Hawkins ______________________ _______43  
Incarnate WordKalia Hendrix ______________________ _______44  
San Francisco St.Alexis Henry ______________________ _______45  
Csu-PuebloYasmine Hernandez ______________________ _______46  
New Mexico JCBritney Hew ______________________ _______47  
UscDeanna Hill ______________________ _______48  
Western TexaMariya Hudson ______________________ _______49  
New Mexico JCShian Hyde ______________________ _______50  
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Performance List - Friday

Event  18   ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash (115))
 Name FinalsSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

UclaKatelyn Jackson ______________________ _______51  
Barton County CCOlivian Jackson ______________________ _______52  
Western TexaBrittney Johnson ______________________ _______53  
UC Santa BarbaraBrittney Johnson ______________________ _______54  
UtepMadeline Jones ______________________ _______55  
Barton County CCJahairah Joseph ______________________ _______56  
New MexicoShalom Keller ______________________ _______57  
Incarnate WordDeja Keys ______________________ _______58  
Southwest (N.M.)Bailey Kimble ______________________ _______59  
Csu-PuebloHannah Kochen ______________________ _______60  
San Francisco St.Vanessa Koontz ______________________ _______61  
Grand CanyonAshley Krawczuk ______________________ _______62  
Cal St. NorthridgeLeah Lambert ______________________ _______63  
UclaAshley Lewis ______________________ _______64  
Fresno StateMorgan Lewis ______________________ _______65  
Hardin-SimmonsPaige Lindstrom ______________________ _______66  
UscLyndsey Lopes ______________________ _______67  
Hardin-SimmonsJenna Lord ______________________ _______68  
New Mexico HDebradean Marshall ______________________ _______69  
Incarnate WordTiffani Mays ______________________ _______70  
UscMecca McGlaston ______________________ _______71  
Barton County CCMahendra McWhite ______________________ _______72  
New Mexico HKristen Montano ______________________ _______73  
UclaSchuyler Moore ______________________ _______74  
Unat-New MexKatara Nelson ______________________ _______75  
Incarnate WordGracen Odendahl ______________________ _______76  
Fresno StateNjeri Omawahleh ______________________ _______77  
UtepRebecca Oshinbanjo ______________________ _______78  
New Mexico HSavannah Padilla ______________________ _______79  
Incarnate WordAmiah Parson ______________________ _______80  
New Mexico HPhalisha Perkins ______________________ _______81  
Cal St. NorthridgeKayla Pickens ______________________ _______82  
Fresno StateMaja Pogorevc ______________________ _______83  
Incarnate WordBreanna Ransom ______________________ _______84  
North TexasArtesha Richardson ______________________ _______85  
Barton County CCNijah Roberson ______________________ _______86  
Azusa PacificJazmine Robertson ______________________ _______87  
New Mexico HKristal Robertson ______________________ _______88  
UtepDreshanae Rolle ______________________ _______89  
Barton County CCKeosha Sanders ______________________ _______90  
Concordia (Cal.)Morgan Schepker ______________________ _______91  
North TexasAneesa Scott ______________________ _______92  
New Mexico St.Tanisha Scott ______________________ _______93  
Incarnate WordErekha Sebastion ______________________ _______94  
Incarnate WordLaShawnda Simmons ______________________ _______95  
San Francisco St.Jazmine Smith ______________________ _______96  
Hardin-SimmonsNatasha Smith ______________________ _______97  
Ottawa UniveMonnie Spears-Rogers ______________________ _______98  
Barton County CCTia Steward ______________________ _______99  
Barton County CCZuri Straker ______________________ _______100  
UscTwanisha Terry ______________________ _______101  
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Performance List - Friday

Event  18   ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash (115))
 Name FinalsSchool Place Seed TimeComp#

Azusa PacificKi'Ana Thomas ______________________ _______102  
New Mexico St.Lashira Tremble ______________________ _______103  
UtepDanielle Trought ______________________ _______104  
Azusa PacificJaylah Walker ______________________ _______105  
Barton County CCAsjah Wallace ______________________ _______106  
Hardin-SimmonsDestani Warner ______________________ _______107  
Hardin-SimmonsZada Washington ______________________ _______108  
UscKy Westbrook ______________________ _______109  
New Mexico JCRaheema Westfall ______________________ _______110  
North TexasSarah White ______________________ _______111  
North TexasBria Williams ______________________ _______112  
Grand CanyonTope Williams ______________________ _______113  
Hardin-SimmonsMadison Wooten ______________________ _______114  
Grand CanyonSymone Wright-Flowers ______________________ _______115  
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Meet Program

Event  1   Men 60 Meter Dash (44)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  6   Prelims
Grand CanyonEstefon Marrero _________1
Hardin-SimmoCory Fairer _________2
UTEPKyle Farrell _________3
New MexicoAlejandro Goldston _________4
Hardin-SimmoClayton Holmes _________5
Barton CountBradley Fleurinord _________6
Hardin-SimmoBrandon Sparks-Moffett _________7
USCAlexander Barnum _________8

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
New MexicoTanner Battikha _________1
UCLAIsaiah Holmes _________2
Grand CanyonGuillermo Alcala-Rendon _________3
New MexicoOmarei Gregory _________4
North TexasHoward Grant _________5
Hardin-SimmoHasanai Chanriang _________6
Concordia (CGregory Warner _________7

_________8
Heat   3 of  6   Prelims

Grand CanyonGrant Carpenter _________1
Barton CountDartez Hamlin _________2
Hardin-SimmoKlayton O'Neal _________3
North TexasAlford Tribble _________4
Grand CanyonAdam Turner _________5
Hardin-SimmoJohnathan Reed _________6
Incarnate WoAlonzo Woods _________7

_________8
Heat   4 of  6   Prelims

Hardin-SimmoChase Mann _________1
Hardin-SimmoZach Fitch _________2
Hardin-SimmoKevin Lavalais _________3
Cal St. NortChazz Warren _________4
UnattachedJohn Jakeman _________5
North TexasJaron Thomas _________6
North TexasJacob Kevetter _________7
Cal St. NortTjari Packard _________8

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
North TexasDarien Porter _________1
Hardin-SimmoJailon Freeman _________2
Azusa PacifiJonathan Davis _________3
US ParalympiTrenten Merrill _________4
Western TexaGabriel Walker _________5
Concordia (CPaul Romero _________6
North TexasDominique Drayden _________7

_________8

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Grand CanyonJalen Bryant _________1
Hardin-SimmoNygel Starling _________2
UCLADarnell Roberson _________3
Incarnate WoPhillip Epps _________4
SpartaAndreas Trajkovski _________5
Barton CountDemetri Keaton _________6
Concordia (CDavid Emeche _________7

_________8

Event  2   Men 60 Meter Hurdles (32)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Csu-PuebloJacob Smith _________1
UnattachedJohnathan Cabral _________2
Chula VistaDevon Williams _________3
New MexicoCamillo Dunninger _________4
Incarnate WoEse Akpoyoware _________5
UTEPDavid Rivera _________6
Barton CountTahj Whitfield _________7
Concordia (CJosh Fry _________8

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Azusa PacifiZach Munoz _________1
Grand CanyonGuillermo Matesanz _________2
New MexicoDaniel Lam _________3
Grand CanyonAnthony Stennis _________4
Cal St. NortBen Hibbert _________5
Grand CanyonAdam Turner _________6
North TexasJaron Thomas _________7
Barton CountStephon Torrence _________8

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
North TexasJacob Kevetter _________1
UTEPShakeem Smith _________2
Ottawa UniveEd Thomas _________3
Incarnate WoCollin Sepulveda _________4
NIKEDevon Allen _________5
Azusa PacifiConnor Bracken _________6
Concordia (CChristopher Henderson _________7
Incarnate WoRicky Waer _________8

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Cal St. NortAlex Hibbert _________1
Incarnate WoDavid Gallegos _________2
Azusa PacifiIsaac Mowbray _________3
Azusa PacifiChad Ponciano _________4
Barton CountCharlie Forbes _________5
Grand CanyonTevin Mayfield _________6
Grand CanyonWilliam Winfield _________7
Grand CanyonGrant Carpenter _________8
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Meet Program

Event  4   Men 400 Meter Dash (47)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  10   Finals
_________1

Barton CountKemarni Mighty _________2
USCRicky Morgan Jr _________3
UCLALogen Casavant _________4
UTEPAsa Guevara _________5
USCZach Shinnick _________6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
_________1

Barton CountKyle Mason _________2
Grand CanyonIsaac Allanarem _________3
Azusa PacifiRichard Finical _________4
Csu-PuebloShawn Horne _________5
Csu-PuebloDueth Vassell _________6

Section   3 of  10   Finals
_________1

USCAlexander Rohani _________2
Incarnate WoKentonie Thomas _________3
Azusa PacifiJoshua Cantong _________4
Incarnate WoJamari Gilbert _________5
Chula VistaDevon Williams _________6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
_________1

Western TexaDezmand Bryant _________2
Grand CanyonAnthony Stennis _________3
Grand CanyonAlex Thomas _________4
Barton CountTravis Hugg _________5
USCCameron Samuel _________6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
_________1

Barton CountAdriano Gumbs _________2
Grand CanyonGuillermo Matesanz _________3
Barton CountHilton McClain _________4
Azusa PacifiKyle Brown _________5
Barton CountDarien Wells _________6

Section   6 of  10   Finals
_________1

Hardin-SimmoHasanai Chanriang _________2
Incarnate WoJordan Cherin _________3
Incarnate WoCollin Sepulveda _________4
Southwest (NGilbert Ramirez _________5
UTEPCarvellion Horn _________6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
_________1

Azusa PacifiConnor Bracken _________2
Ottawa UniveDarius Allen _________3
Azusa PacifiIsaac Mowbray _________4
UTEPAlejandro Alcazar _________5
Southwest (NNicholas Martinez _________6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
_________1

Hardin-SimmoJailon Freeman _________2
Hardin-SimmoAntojuan Spoons _________3
Ottawa UniveCarlos Nelson _________4
Incarnate WoAustin Sandoval _________5
Ottawa UniveAbe Hernandez _________6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
_________1
_________2

Hardin-SimmoNygel Starling _________3
Hardin-SimmoZach Fitch _________4
Hardin-SimmoSantos Alaniz _________5
Southwest (NSteven Gray _________6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
_________1
_________2
_________3

Hardin-SimmoJacob Aguirre _________4
Hardin-SimmoMyles Stennis _________5
Hardin-SimmoCesar Ramirez _________6

Event  5   Men 600 Meter Run (39)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
UTEPJonah Koech _________1
Big Bear Tc/Allen Eke _________2
USCRobert Ford _________3
USCAlexander Rohani _________4
UTEPMichael Saruni _________5
USCRicky Morgan Jr _________6

Section   2 of  7   Finals
UnattachedAJ Beach _________1
Barton CountMichale Reyes _________2
UnattachedOmar Johnson _________3
Western TexaRayon Buttler _________4
Trinidad StaGodfrey Chama _________5
New MexicoMark Haywood _________6

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Cal St. NortBrenden Scott _________1
Azusa PacifiJoshua Cantong _________2
Southwest (NGilbert Ramirez _________3
Cal St. NortMario Ramirez _________4
Grand CanyonKalen Meza _________5
New MexicoIssac Gonzales _________6

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Southwest (NNicholas Martinez _________1
Incarnate WoMatthew Hernandez _________2
New MexicoBen Parmoon _________3
New MexicoBryan Cutler _________4
Grand CanyonPhil Colbert _________5
Barton CountKenroy Williams _________6
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Section   5 of  7   Finals...(Event  5   Men 600 Meter Run (39))
UCLARiley Kelly _________1
PhilippinesEric Cray _________2
Cal St. NortParker Caston _________3
Southwest (NSam Suarez _________4
New MexicoMichael Wilson _________5
Incarnate WoCameron White _________6

Section   6 of  7   Finals
Hardin-SimmoLorenzo Jones _________1
Barton CountBrandon Felix _________2
Hardin-SimmoAntojuan Spoons _________3
Hardin-SimmoJacob Aguirre _________4
UCLAChris Morzenti _________5
Hardin-SimmoJylan Burris _________6

Section   7 of  7   Finals
_________1
_________2
_________3

Concordia (CJosh Fry _________4
Csu-PuebloJacob Smith _________5
Hardin-SimmoSantos Alaniz _________6

Event  6   Men 800 Meter Run (25)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
_________1
_________2
_________3

Csu-PuebloDevundrick Walker _________4
Brooks BeastHenry Wynne _________5
Brooks BeastIzaic Yorks _________6
New MexicoJosh Kerr _________7
New MexicoMichael Wilson _________8
Cal St. NortMichael Merchan _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12

Section   2 of  3   Finals
_________1

Incarnate WoJordan Cherin _________2
Southwest (NNicholas Martinez _________3
Barton CountTallan James _________4
Incarnate WoCameron White _________5
Csu-PuebloMichael Duran _________6
Unat-Cal St.Charlie Nettles _________7
UCLAMillen Trujillo _________8
Incarnate WoMatthew Hernandez _________9
Concordia (CJayson Baker _________10
Cal St. NortSantiago Gomez _________11

_________12

Section   3 of  3   Finals
_________1

Hardin-SimmoLorenzo Jones _________2
Hardin-SimmoSantos Alaniz _________3
Ottawa UniveRicardo Alaniz _________4
Barton CountLyndon Burrell _________5
Ottawa UniveRamon Suarez _________6
Ottawa UniveColton Malone _________7
Csu-PuebloAdam Marcus _________8
UTEPAllan Ortiz _________9
Hardin-SimmoSammy Magallen _________10

_________11
_________12

Event  7   Men 1 Mile Run (31)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
UTEPJonah Koech _________1
UCLAJohn Carter Blunt _________2
Csu-PuebloDerrick Williams _________3
New MexicoKristian Hansen _________4
Trinidad StaDerek Holdsworth _________5
Csu-PuebloThomas Staines _________6
Incarnate WoJorge Quintero _________7
UnattachedAJ Beach _________8
North TexasZach Kirkland _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13
_________14

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Csu-PuebloBen Vaughan _________1
Csu-PuebloMarcelo Laguera _________2
Boulder TracConnor Ryan _________3
Csu-PuebloZach Retzlaff _________4
Unattached6 Justin Kersetter _________5
Incarnate WoAdam Herrera _________6
Southwest (NJose Torres _________7
Csu-PuebloPaul Roberts _________8
New MexicoChris Graham _________9
Csu-PuebloAlec Choury _________10
Unat-New MexAbel Ketema _________11

_________12
_________13
_________14
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Section   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  7   Men 1 Mile Run (31))
Western TexaJesus Mata _________1
New MexicoJonny Glen _________2
Western TexaEddie Hernandez _________3
Western TexaJesse Ortiz _________4
Southwest (NSam Suarez _________5
Trinidad StaMiguel Baltazar _________6
Hardin-SimmoStephen McEndree _________7
Hardin-SimmoRiver Smith _________8
Hardin-SimmoSammy Magallen _________9
Hardin-SimmoRichard Denton _________10
Hardin-SimmoStewart Finn _________11

_________12
_________13
_________14

Event  8   Men 3000 Meter Run (35)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
UTEPAntony Kosgei _________1
Csu-PuebloDerrick Williams _________2
Csu-PuebloPaul Roberts _________3
CollegevilleRyan Bugler _________4
Csu-PuebloMarcelo Laguera _________5
New MexicoTaylor Potter _________6
New MexicoIan Crowe-Wright _________7
Unat-New MexLinton Taylor _________8
Csu-PuebloAlec Choury _________9
New MexicoJared Garcia _________10
Trinidad StaDaniel Haymes _________11
Incarnate WoGarett Cortez _________12
Incarnate WoJorge Quintero _________13
New MexicoJonny Glen _________14
UTEPCornelius Kapel _________15
UTEPBoaz Ronoh _________16
Csu-PuebloZach Retzlaff _________17

_________18
_________19
_________20
_________21
_________22
_________23

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Azusa PacifiCody Drisko _________1
Azusa PacifiJeremy Porter _________2
New MexicoJacob Simonsen _________3
Southwest (NJose Torres _________4
Incarnate WoCesar Moreno _________5
Concordia (CSamuel Bautista _________6
Incarnate WoAdam Herrera _________7
Incarnate WoLuis Barba _________8
Western TexaEddie Hernandez _________9
Western TexaJesse Ortiz _________10
Western TexaJesus Mata _________11
Trinidad StaJohn McMahon _________12
Concordia (CWilliam Best _________13
Hardin-SimmoStephen McEndree _________14
Hardin-SimmoStewart Finn _________15
Hardin-SimmoRichard Denton _________16
Hardin-SimmoSammy Magallen _________17
Hardin-SimmoRiver Smith _________18

_________19
_________20
_________21
_________22
_________23

Event  10   Men Long Jump (36)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Hardin-SimmoLorenzo Jones _________1
New MexicoMiles Brinson _________2
Barton CountCirr Davis _________3
UTEPFrederic Williams _________4
Grand CanyonAhmir Lamar _________5
Ottawa UniveJordan Minor _________6
Barton CountTravis Hugg _________7
Incarnate WoChukwuebuka Emeodi _________8
Ottawa UniveShamar Moreland _________9

_________10
Flight   2 of  4   Finals

Grand CanyonAdam Turner _________1
Barton CountAlvin McCray _________2
UTEPDevin Mungro _________3
Concordia (CPaul Romero _________4
Azusa PacifiDonovan Robinson _________5
Grand CanyonGrant Carpenter _________6
Cal St. NortMatthew Arnold _________7
Azusa PacifiZach Munoz _________8
USCCameron Collins _________9

_________10
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Flight   3 of  4   Finals...(Event  10   Men Long Jump (36))
Grand CanyonJosh Onwordi _________1
Grand CanyonGuillermo Matesanz _________2
New MexicoAlejandro Goldston _________3
Csu-PuebloRon Sweeten _________4
North TexasDominique Drayden _________5
North TexasHoward Grant _________6
UCLAMatthew DeRoos _________7
Grand CanyonAdrian King _________8
Unattached4 Roderick Townsend _________9

_________10
Flight   4 of  4   Finals

New MexicoTanner Battikha _________1
Barton CountBradley Fleurinord _________2
USCDominic Smallwood _________3
UnattachedBrendan Ames _________4
SpartaAndreas Trajkovski _________5
Unattached5 Carlton Lavong _________6
Chula VistaCorey Crawford _________7
USCEric Sloan _________8
NIKEMarquis Dendy _________9

_________10

Event  11   Men Triple Jump (20)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Barton CountCirr Davis _________1
Barton CountTahj Whitfield _________2
Hardin-SimmoLorenzo Jones _________3
UTEPDevin Mungro _________4
Barton CountWillie Rodgers _________5
UTEPDarius King _________6
Grand CanyonAhmir Lamar _________7
Concordia (CChristopher Henderson _________8
Azusa PacifiDonovan Robinson _________9
Incarnate WoChukwuebuka Emeodi _________10

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Grand CanyonChristopher Linnin _________1
New MexicoOmarei Gregory _________2
Csu-PuebloRon Sweeten _________3
Grand CanyonJalin Wiggins _________4
UTEPDonivan Ortega _________5
Cal St. NortMatthew Arnold _________6
UCLACJ Alumbres _________7
USCDominic Smallwood _________8
Unattached5 Carlton Lavong _________9
USCEric Sloan _________10

Event  12   Men High Jump (21)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New MexicoBrent Dionisio _________1
Ottawa UniveCarlos Nelson _________2
North TexasJourden Taylor _________3
Grand CanyonTony Crosby _________4
Incarnate WoJamarkese Williams _________5
Grand CanyonChristopher Linnin _________6
Grand CanyonAhmir Lamar _________7
UTEPAustin Ondijo _________8
Grand CanyonJosh Onwordi _________9
Grand CanyonAndrew Okonkwo _________10
Barton CountAlvin McCray _________11
Barton CountWillie Rodgers _________12
USCEarnie Sears _________13
Azusa PacifiMiles Poullard _________14
UCLAIsaiah Holmes _________15
UCLAMichael Burke _________16
Unattached4 Roderick Townsend _________17
USCRandall Cunningham _________18
UnattachedMickael Hanany _________19
NIKERicky Robertson _________20
Chula VistaBryan McBride _________21

Event  13   Men Pole Vault (26)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New MexicoBeau Clafton _________1
New MexicoCamillo Dunninger _________2
Csu-PuebloJacob Smith _________3
UTEPConnor Graham _________4
Azusa PacifiChad Ponciano _________5
Concordia (CJosh Fry _________6
North TexasJacob Franks _________7
Grand CanyonAdam Peterson _________8
Cal St. NortLogan Cantrell _________9
Cal St. NortLouis Pancotti _________10
New MexicoJason Atencio _________11
Chula VistaDevon Williams _________12
Cal St. NortMark Nicolas _________13
Grand CanyonNathaniel Wesolek _________14
UnattachedJacob Flores _________15
New MexicoDaniel Lam _________16
UCLAReed Scale _________17
UnattachedCaydrick Bloomquist _________18
UCLAMichael Fancey _________19
UnattachedTate Curran _________20
UTEPEtamar Bhastekar _________21
Grand CanyonScott Marshall _________22
UnattachedPau Tonnesen _________23
Arizona PoleGarrett Starkey _________24
Risen PerforCole Walsh _________25
NIKELogan Cunningham _________26
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Event  14   Men Shot Put (27)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
New MexicoBeau Clafton _________1
New MexicoCamillo Dunninger _________2
Southwest (NPaul Marez _________3
Southwest (NDylan Garner _________4
Ottawa UniveBrian Clark _________5
Concordia (CRyan Woodard _________6
Southwest (NMatthew Granger _________7
Azusa PacifiZach Munoz _________8
Azusa PacifiChad Ponciano _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Barton CountEnrique Martinez _________1
UTEPBenjamin Coronado _________2
Concordia (CChais Hamilton _________3
Unat-New MexRyan Chase _________4
New MexicoDaniel Lam _________5
Grand CanyonMarvin Magg _________6
USCCameron Collins _________7
Grand CanyonJosh Hamberlin _________8
UCLAKai Wong _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Cal St. NortClint Meyer _________1
Azusa PacifiJames Jones _________2
Barton CountKevin Nedrick _________3
Cal St. NortDawaun Lucas _________4
Barton CountSanjae Lawrence _________5
USCNicholas Ponzio _________6
USCMatthew Katnik _________7
UCLANate Esparza _________8
UCLADotun Ogundeji _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Event  15   Men Weight Throw (17)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Southwest (NPaul Marez _________1
Southwest (NDylan Garner _________2
Concordia (CRyan Woodard _________3
Barton CountTrey Lee _________4
UTEPBenjamin Coronado _________5
Southwest (NMatthew Granger _________6
Concordia (CChais Hamilton _________7
Barton CountKevin Nedrick _________8
Barton CountSanjae Lawrence _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Csu-PuebloTyler VanOort _________1
Barton CountGraham Sokol _________2
Grand CanyonMarvin Magg _________3
Grand CanyonJosh Hamberlin _________4
Barton CountEnrique Martinez _________5
Cal St. NortDaniel Swarbrick _________6
North TexasKevone Kennedy _________7
UCLAJustin Stafford _________8

_________9
_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Event  16   Women 60 Meter Dash (76)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  10   Prelims
UCLAKendall Gustafson _________1
UTEPJohna Diggs _________2
Incarnate WoBreanna Ransom _________3
New Mexico HSavannah Padilla _________4
Hardin-SimmoDestani Warner _________5
San FranciscJanelle Bandayrel _________6
Grand CanyonNaudia Dawson _________7

_________8
Heat   2 of  10   Prelims

New Mexico JOctavia Cato _________1
Grand CanyonBriana Myers _________2
Hardin-SimmoNatasha Smith _________3
Fresno StateNailah Harris-Murillo _________4
USCTwanisha Terry _________5
New Mexico HPhalisha Perkins _________6
PepperdineKatie O'Malley _________7

_________8
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Heat   3 of  10   Prelims...(Event  16   Women 60 Meter Dash (76))
Hardin-SimmoPaige Lindstrom _________1
Concordia (CD'Oni Evans _________2
Concordia (CSarah Herron _________3
Western TexaBrittney Johnson _________4
PepperdineCaila Tongco _________5
New Mexico HDebradean Marshall _________6
UCLAJelvon Butler _________7

_________8
Heat   4 of  10   Prelims

Ottawa UniveMonnie Spears-Rogers _________1
North TexasTaylor Blackshire _________2
Fresno StateCecily Edwards _________3
North TexasKiara Pickens _________4
Grand CanyonShanice Lewis _________5
Barton CountRashan Darling _________6
North TexasAneesa Scott _________7

_________8
Heat   5 of  10   Prelims

North TexasValencia Bullock _________1
UTEPTyler Ragin _________2
Fresno StateAndira Ferguson _________3
Azusa PacifiJazmine Robertson _________4
Barton CountNijah Roberson _________5
Western TexaTiana Bowen _________6
Incarnate WoDeja Keys _________7
Cal St. NortTaren Hayward _________8

Heat   6 of  10   Prelims
USCZaria Francis _________1
Ottawa UniveSpecial Hawkins _________2
PepperdineCatie Barilla _________3
UC Santa BarBrianna Cheeks _________4
North TexasBria Williams _________5
Barton CountDeborah Giffard _________6
UCLAAshley Lewis _________7
Concordia (CMonica Craft _________8

Heat   7 of  10   Prelims
Hardin-SimmoRhea Harris _________1
Western TexaMariya Hudson _________2
UCLASchuyler Moore _________3
Barton CountJahairah Joseph _________4
North TexasSarah White _________5
New Mexico HKristal Robertson _________6
Barton CountZuri Straker _________7
New Mexico STanisha Scott _________8

Heat   8 of  10   Prelims
UCLAKatelyn Jackson _________1
Unattached1 Aasha Marler _________2
UTEPMadeline Jones _________3
Hardin-SimmoJenna Lord _________4
Cal St. NortSydney Mosley _________5
PepperdineSheridan Davis _________6
Incarnate WoLaShawnda Simmons _________7
PepperdineBillie Gardner _________8

Heat   9 of  10   Prelims
San FranciscMaya Cook _________1
New Mexico JBritney Hew _________2
New Mexico JMakayla Baker _________3
Hardin-SimmoZada Washington _________4
Hardin-SimmoKearra Greer _________5
Cal St. NortKayla Pickens _________6
Concordia (CZoe Scott-Goss _________7
San FranciscAtiya Harvey _________8

Heat   10 of  10   Prelims
UC Santa BarAlanna Epps _________1
UCLAChristina Chenault _________2
Incarnate WoMadison Miles _________3
PepperdineScottie Sandlin _________4
North TexasLyric Choice _________5
UC Santa BarBrittney Johnson _________6
Barton CountAmanda Carty _________7
New MexicoErynn Caldwell _________8

Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (50)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  7   Prelims
Azusa PacifiNicole Warwick _________1
New Mexico JAbbigale Butler _________2
San FranciscDevanique Brown _________3
Grand CanyonAlyson Schwartz _________4
Incarnate WoGracen Odendahl _________5
Concordia (CJenna Lanskey _________6
PepperdineSheridan Davis _________7

_________8
Heat   2 of  7   Prelims

Fresno StateTijana Antic _________1
Grand CanyonSarah Root _________2
Grand CanyonShanice Lewis _________3
Incarnate WoAmiah Parson _________4
New MexicoKyra Mohns _________5
Grand CanyonSydney Madrid _________6
UCLAKendall Gustafson _________7

_________8
Heat   3 of  7   Prelims

Concordia (CTamia Prince _________1
UC Santa BarRuby Mandell _________2
UTEPLucia Mokrasova _________3
North TexasLyric Choice _________4
UTEPRebecca Oshinbanjo _________5
Concordia (CAshley Harrison _________6
USCLyndsey Lopes _________7

_________8
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Heat   4 of  7   Prelims...(Event  17   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (50))
Cal St. NortDe'Andreah Young _________1
UC Santa BarHope Bender _________2
Western TexaKimisha Chambers _________3
Azusa PacifiAnna Dean _________4
Barton CountAsjah Wallace _________5
Fresno StateNoelina Madarieta _________6
UCLAJasmine Stauffacher-Gray _________7

_________8
Heat   5 of  7   Prelims

New Mexico SNia Garcia _________1
San FranciscVanessa Koontz _________2
New MexicoAda'ora Chigbo _________3
San FranciscJayden Dalton _________4
Fresno StateJestena Mattson _________5
Grand CanyonAshley Krawczuk _________6
USCMecca McGlaston _________7

_________8
Heat   6 of  7   Prelims

Azusa PacifiMeagan Warwick _________1
Azusa PacifiElizabeth Prevedello _________2
PepperdineCaila Tongco _________3
Fresno StateTieara Norman _________4
UCLAChristina Chenault _________5
San FranciscStephanie Cardenas _________6
Incarnate WoZara Amaechi _________7

_________8
Heat   7 of  7   Prelims

Concordia (CMalia Avila _________1
Fresno StateMorgan Lewis _________2
Fresno StateKyndol Craver _________3
Barton CountMahendra McWhite _________4
New Mexico SArniesha Mitchell _________5
Grand CanyonBriana Myers _________6
USCShante Robinson _________7
UTEPDanielle Trought _________8

Event  19   Women 400 Meter Dash (72)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  15   Finals
_________1

Fresno StateMaja Pogorevc _________2
USCKayla Richardson _________3
San FranciscTimarya Baynard _________4
UnattachedRegina George _________5
USCKyra Constantine _________6

Section   2 of  15   Finals
_________1

NIKEErica Bougard _________2
San FranciscAlexis Henry _________3
Barton CountLatoya Stewart _________4
Fresno StateNjeri Omawahleh _________5
Fresno StateKimberley Efonye _________6

Section   3 of  15   Finals
_________1

Incarnate WoTiffani Mays _________2
North TexasArtesha Richardson _________3
Chula VistaKendell Williams _________4
San FranciscJazmine Smith _________5
Arête EliteAllison Reaser _________6

Section   4 of  15   Finals
_________1

San FranciscKennedy Hardemion _________2
San FranciscVanessa Koontz _________3
UTEPDreshanae Rolle _________4
UTEPMadison Gibson _________5
UTEPImani Adams _________6

Section   5 of  15   Finals
_________1

Western TexaTaylor Crouch _________2
USCShante Robinson _________3
New Mexico HKristen Montano _________4
Concordia (CMadison Hergert _________5
USCKennedy Gillian _________6

Section   6 of  15   Finals
_________1

Chula VistaAnnie Kunz _________2
Barton CountCadeebra Calcote _________3
UnattachedEna Leufroy _________4
UC Santa BarMorgan Simpson _________5
UC Santa BarPaige Richard _________6

Section   7 of  15   Finals
_________1

Incarnate WoGracen Odendahl _________2
UC Santa BarShamara Carney _________3
Azusa PacifiJaylah Walker _________4
Incarnate WoAshley Joyner _________5
San FranciscChristine Moreno _________6

Section   8 of  15   Finals
_________1

Incarnate WoVictoria Jackson _________2
New MexicoMariah Gordon _________3
Grand CanyonPaeden Jackson _________4
Azusa PacifiKi'Ana Thomas _________5
Grand CanyonAlexa Hokanson _________6

Section   9 of  15   Finals
_________1

UC Santa BarRuby Mandell _________2
Cal St. NortLeah Lambert _________3
New Mexico SMadelin Whelpley _________4
UTEPAnnette Bolomboy _________5
New Mexico SDominique Joiner _________6
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Section   10 of  15   Finals...(Event  19   Women 400 Meter Dash (72))
_________1

New Mexico HAnnie Topal _________2
Grand CanyonSydney Madrid _________3
New MexicoNakala Watson _________4
Grand CanyonSymone Wright-Flowers _________5
New Mexico HTashay Hunter _________6

Section   11 of  15   Finals
_________1

Hardin-SimmoMyra Carrion _________2
Barton CountOlivian Jackson _________3
Southwest (NKyana Rivera _________4
Southwest (NBrianna Cunningham _________5
Southwest (NBailey Kimble _________6

Section   12 of  15   Finals
_________1

Incarnate WoKalia Hendrix _________2
Barton CountAzan Sargusingh _________3
Barton CountTia Steward _________4
Unat-New MexTia Harper _________5
Unattached3 Bailey Brion _________6

Section   13 of  15   Finals
_________1

PepperdineLena Fucille _________2
PepperdineSheridan Davis _________3
Hardin-SimmoNatasha Smith _________4
New Mexico HTamia McLean _________5
Csu-PuebloKayana Casias _________6

Section   14 of  15   Finals
_________1
_________2

Southwest (NHarlee Garner _________3
PepperdineCatie Barilla _________4
Hardin-SimmoMadison Wooten _________5
PepperdineScottie Sandlin _________6

Section   15 of  15   Finals
_________1
_________2
_________3

New Mexico JAkor Maywin _________4
PepperdineBillie Gardner _________5
Incarnate WoErekha Sebastion _________6

Event  20   Women 600 Meter Run (36)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  6   Finals
San FranciscCamille Hansen _________1
Grand CanyonPaeden Jackson _________2
New Mexico JD'Jai Baker _________3
Cal St. NortDe'Andreah Young _________4
BrooksJenna Westaway _________5
USCJennifer Daly _________6

Section   2 of  6   Finals
New MexicoSteffi Jones _________1
Barton CountCadeebra Calcote _________2
Cal St. NortSonsoles Barba _________3
Grand CanyonAlexa Hokanson _________4
New Mexico JErin Sermons _________5
New MexicoLarimar Rodriguez _________6

Section   3 of  6   Finals
Southwest (NKyana Rivera _________1
Concordia (CJenna Lanskey _________2
New MexicoElisabetta Mackin _________3
New MexicoKyra Mohns _________4
Incarnate WoDominique Allen _________5
San FranciscMyha Castro _________6

Section   4 of  6   Finals
PepperdineCaila Tongco _________1
PepperdineBillie Gardner _________2
New Mexico HSerena Canegan _________3
Incarnate WoKatherine Ramirez _________4
Southwest (NAlexandria Adams _________5
Southwest (NApril Sandoval _________6

Section   5 of  6   Finals
PepperdineCatie Barilla _________1
Southwest (NKarla Prieto _________2
Southwest (NAndrea Grant _________3
Hardin-SimmoLauren Robson _________4
UCLAChloe Jenkins _________5
Southwest (NJakeline Blea _________6

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Southwest (NGabriella Sites _________1
Barton CountKiara Leung _________2
Concordia (CAshley Harrison _________3
PepperdineSheridan Davis _________4
PepperdineScottie Sandlin _________5
PepperdineSydney Orr _________6

Event  21   Women 800 Meter Run (34)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
_________1
_________2

UCLAMaddi Moore _________3
San FranciscLauren Herrington _________4
UnattachedEna Leufroy _________5
UnattachedNatalja Piliusina _________6
Brooks BeastSavannah Colón _________7
UCLAJacquelyn Hill _________8
San FranciscBianca Bryant _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
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Section   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  21   Women 800 Meter Run (34))
_________1
_________2

Azusa PacifiJenna Wilson _________3
North TexasVictoria Junious _________4
San FranciscCamille Hansen _________5
San FranciscMyha Castro _________6
UCLAPaige Carter _________7
San FranciscChristine Moreno _________8
New Mexico JEsther Gitahi _________9
UTEPCarolyne Chepkosgei _________10
New Mexico JTeresha Jacobs _________11

_________12
Section   3 of  4   Finals

_________1
_________2

Southwest (NAlexandria Adams _________3
New Mexico JSharon Jerono _________4
Cal St. NortKatie Alvarenga _________5
Cal St. NortJasmine Vasquez _________6
Western TexaMadison Brown _________7
Csu-PuebloHailey Streff _________8
UTEPDestiny White _________9
Southwest (NApril Sandoval _________10

_________11
_________12

Section   4 of  4   Finals
_________1

PepperdineMaddi Conrad _________2
New MexicoKaitlin Franklin _________3
PepperdineTaleah Phillips _________4
New Mexico JCynthia Kipserem _________5
New Mexico HTamia McLean _________6
New Mexico HTaylor Butler _________7
Southwest (NAndrea Grant _________8
Hardin-SimmoLauren Robson _________9
PepperdineEmma Battin _________10
Barton CountKiara Leung _________11

_________12

Event  22   Women 1 Mile Run (50)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  4   Finals
UCLAJessica Cushing-Murray _________1
UTEPLilian Koech _________2
New MexicoEdnah Kurgat _________3
North TexasSusannah Lynch _________4
New Mexico JEsther Gitahi _________5
UTEPWinny Koech _________6
Azusa PacifiEileen Stressling _________7
UTEPLinda Cheruiyot _________8
UCLAKelly Bernd _________9
UCLAChristina Rice _________10
Brooks7 Katie Mackey _________11

_________12
_________13
_________14
_________15
_________16

Section   2 of  4   Finals
PepperdineAbbey Meck _________1
New MexicoKendall Kelly _________2
Csu-PuebloRachael Lopez _________3
Azusa PacifiBelle Moran _________4
UCLAVeronica Yamane _________5
Unat-New MexCristina Amberg _________6
UCLAClaire Markey _________7
New Mexico SJulia Yescas _________8
Incarnate WoDominique Allen _________9
New MexicoJohanna Briscoe _________10

_________11
_________12
_________13
_________14
_________15
_________16

Section   3 of  4   Finals
New Mexico JTeresha Jacobs _________1
New MexicoMacKenzie Everett _________2
Csu-PuebloGillian Maness _________3
UTEPAndrea Lucero _________4
PepperdineAmanda Stahl _________5
New Mexico SLeah Salazar _________6
Incarnate WoDanielle Martinez _________7
Incarnate WoKatherine Ramirez _________8
Incarnate WoMegan Hernandez _________9
Incarnate WoMadison Henry _________10
New Mexico JSharon Jerono _________11
New MexicoSamantha Dicker _________12
New Mexico SNicolette Pacheco _________13
New MexicoElizabeth Reyes _________14

_________15
_________16



Track Timing and Data Management - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:02 PM  1/17/2018  Page 11
Dr.  Martin Luther King Collegiate Invitational

Meet Program

Section   4 of  4   Finals...(Event  22   Women 1 Mile Run (50))
Western TexaAnytcy Marin _________1
Csu-PuebloNicole Bouma _________2
Hardin-SimmoSydney Tencate _________3
Western TexaNicole Penick _________4
New Mexico HNatalia Marrujo _________5
Csu-PuebloAllison Hebard _________6
New Mexico HJaylene Garcia _________7
New Mexico JCynthia Kipserem _________8
Southwest (NGabriella Sites _________9
Southwest (NJakeline Blea _________10
PepperdineLindsay Sanger _________11
PepperdineCaroline Archer _________12
PepperdineCassidy Aberson _________13
PepperdineKarina Crowley _________14
Southwest (NKarla Prieto _________15

_________16

Event  23   Women 3000 Meter Run (26)
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
UTEPSarah Mwangi _________1
Csu-PuebloGillian Maness _________2
Incarnate WoDanielle Martinez _________3
New Mexico SJessica Dominguez _________4
Incarnate WoElizabeth Alvarado _________5
New Mexico SRegina Marquez _________6
New Mexico SStephanie Quintero _________7
New Mexico SCassandra Amberg _________8
Trinidad StaBenadine Chelimo _________9
New MexicoSamantha Dicker _________10
New Mexico SElana Kresl _________11
New Mexico SSydney Salas _________12

_________13
_________14
_________15
_________16
_________17
_________18
_________19
_________20

Section   2 of  2   Finals
PepperdineLindsay Sanger _________1
New Mexico SKelli Kirkpatrick _________2
Western TexaAnytcy Marin _________3
PepperdineCaroline Archer _________4
New Mexico SOcean Stevens _________5
New Mexico SCorinne Hanson _________6
New Mexico SNichole Gomez _________7
New Mexico SKarolin Klumb _________8
New Mexico SMichaela Romero _________9
Csu-PuebloAshley Polk _________10
New Mexico HNatalia Marrujo _________11
Western TexaNicole Penick _________12
Hardin-SimmoSydney Tencate _________13
New Mexico HJaylene Garcia _________14

_________15
_________16
_________17
_________18
_________19
_________20

Event  25   Women Long Jump (74)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  6   Finals
New MexicoAnastasia Daliege _________1
New Mexico JKristal Liburd _________2
Hardin-SimmoZada Washington _________3
North TexasKiara Pickens _________4
New Mexico JBriana Simpson _________5
New Mexico JAbbigale Butler _________6
North TexasValencia Bullock _________7
Hardin-SimmoMadison Wooten _________8
San FranciscJayden Dalton _________9
Cal St. NortTaren Hayward _________10
San FranciscNyErin Buckley _________11
Hardin-SimmoRhea Harris _________12
Unat-New MexAkeisha Ayanniyi _________13
San FranciscDevanique Brown _________14
San FranciscStephanie Cardenas _________15

Flight   2 of  6   Finals
UC Santa BarAlivia Schlueter _________1
San FranciscKayla Duclayan _________2
Cal St. NortTy Wallace _________3
UC Santa BarGabriela Triant _________4
Fresno StateNoelina Madarieta _________5
Azusa PacifiOlivia Nash _________6
Cal St. NortNiema Poindexter _________7
New Mexico HTaneika Elliston _________8
Incarnate WoZara Amaechi _________9
Grand CanyonAshley Krawczuk _________10
New Mexico JCathilee Mullings _________11
Fresno StateAndira Ferguson _________12
Western TexaTaylor Crouch _________13
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Flight   3 of  6   Finals...(Event  25   Women Long Jump (74))
Incarnate WoAmiah Parson _________1
Azusa PacifiMeagan Warwick _________2
Cal St. NortSydney Berry _________3
UC Santa BarSabina Dayal _________4
Grand CanyonNicole Cristobal _________5
UC Santa BarCassidy Peng _________6
UCLAKendall Gustafson _________7
Barton CountAmanda Carty _________8
Azusa PacifiElizabeth Prevedello _________9
Ottawa UniveRaiven Ellis _________10
Barton CountFiona Barnes _________11
Grand CanyonAaliyah Cook _________12
UTEPLucia Mokrasova _________13

Flight   4 of  6   Finals
UCLAMeghan Tucker _________1
UC Santa BarJosephine Graeber _________2
USCAlexa Harmon-Thomas _________3
New Mexico HAnnie Topal _________4
Grand CanyonChynna Simmons _________5
Fresno StateBreanna Covington _________6
UTEPTyler Ragin _________7
Fresno StateJestena Mattson _________8
Grand CanyonSarah Root _________9
Csu-PuebloLauren Fairchild _________10
Incarnate WoMadison Miles _________11
UC Santa BarKiely Gode _________12

Flight   5 of  6   Finals
Western TexaMariya Hudson _________1
Fresno StateTieara Norman _________2
USCLyndsey Lopes _________3
Azusa PacifiCyinna Booker _________4
Concordia (CSarah Herron _________5
Grand CanyonShanice Lewis _________6
Concordia (CZoe Scott-Goss _________7
USCCourtney Corrin _________8
Chula VistaAnnie Kunz _________9
USCMadisen Richards _________10
Azusa PacifiNicole Warwick _________11
New Mexico HTashay Hunter _________12

Flight   6 of  6   Finals
Grand CanyonKayla Finnegan _________1
Incarnate WoSarea Alexander _________2
Arête EliteAllison Reaser _________3
Western TexaDeborah Acquah _________4
USCMargaux Jones _________5
Unattached1 Aasha Marler _________6
Nike/AltisJasmine Todd _________7
Chula VistaKylie Price _________8
Unattached2 Shanice McPherson _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12

Event  26   Women Triple Jump (40)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
San FranciscStephanie Cardenas _________1
New Mexico JAkor Maywin _________2
San FranciscJayden Dalton _________3
New Mexico JKristal Liburd _________4
New Mexico JJayda Cooper _________5
San FranciscKayla Duclayan _________6
Incarnate WoVictoria Jackson _________7
San FranciscNyErin Buckley _________8
Cal St. NortSydney Berry _________9
San FranciscDevanique Brown _________10

_________11
Flight   2 of  4   Finals

Cal St. NortTaren Hayward _________1
UC Santa BarJosephine Graeber _________2
Cal St. NortNiema Poindexter _________3
Barton CountFiona Barnes _________4
Grand CanyonNicole Cristobal _________5
New Mexico SJocelyn Jordan _________6
UC Santa BarAlivia Schlueter _________7
Grand CanyonAaliyah Cook _________8
Cal St. NortTy Wallace _________9
UC Santa BarGabriela Triant _________10

_________11
Flight   3 of  4   Finals

UC Santa BarSabina Dayal _________1
Ottawa UniveRaiven Ellis _________2
Fresno StateBreanna Covington _________3
UC Santa BarCassidy Peng _________4
UCLAEfe Agege _________5
Grand CanyonChynna Simmons _________6
New Mexico HAnnie Topal _________7
Azusa PacifiOlivia Nash _________8
New Mexico SHannah Smith _________9
Fresno StateTijana Antic _________10

_________11
Flight   4 of  4   Finals

Western TexaAbigail kwarteng _________1
New Mexico JCathilee Mullings _________2
Western TexaTaylor Crouch _________3
Azusa PacifiCyinna Booker _________4
Incarnate WoSarea Alexander _________5
UnattachedToni Smith _________6
Western TexaDeborah Acquah _________7
UnattachedSammy Evans _________8
UCLAJessie Maduka _________9
UnattachedDanylle Kurywchak _________10

_________11
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Event  27   Women High Jump (29)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Fresno StateTieara Norman _________1
New Mexico JAbbigale Butler _________2
New Mexico JAkor Maywin _________3
USCCassidy Palka _________4
San FranciscJayden Dalton _________5
San FranciscDevanique Brown _________6
San FranciscStephanie Cardenas _________7
Incarnate WoMadison Miles _________8
Fresno StateVarvara Klyuchnikova _________9
New Mexico SHannah Smith _________10
UC Santa BarHope Bender _________11
Azusa PacifiNicole Warwick _________12
Grand CanyonJalissa Smith _________13
UC Santa BarHannah O'Connor _________14
Csu-PuebloAngelique Urenda _________15
Incarnate WoAshley Joyner _________16
UC Santa BarPuck De Roos _________17
Fresno StateSavannah Miller _________18

_________19
_________20
_________21
_________22
_________23
_________24
_________25
_________26
_________27
_________28
_________29

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
New MexicoShannon Fritz _________1
New Mexico SKeyarha Wilson _________2
Fresno StateJestena Mattson _________3
UCLALillianna Hebert _________4
UCLAChristina Chenault _________5
UCLAKaelin Davis _________6
Western TexaAbigail kwarteng _________7
New MexicoAda'ora Chigbo _________8
UCLAMikella Lefebvre-Oatis _________9
Chula VistaKendell Williams _________10
NIKEErica Bougard _________11

_________12
_________13
_________14
_________15
_________16
_________17
_________18
_________19
_________20
_________21
_________22
_________23
_________24
_________25
_________26
_________27
_________28
_________29
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Event  28   Women Pole Vault (25)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New Mexico JPriscille Guerin _________1
North TexasKristen Adair _________2
UTEPJordan Thummel _________3
Grand CanyonMadelyn Lundberg _________4
Fresno StateNoelina Madarieta _________5
Hardin-SimmoMyra Carrion _________6
New MexicoShannon Fritz _________7
Grand CanyonAlyson Schwartz _________8
Csu-PuebloAngelique Urenda _________9
Grand CanyonTrista Smith _________10
Cal St. NortBeth Rossi _________11
Azusa PacifiSara Wagenveld _________12
UC Santa BarCassidy Peng _________13
New MexicoSarah McKeever _________14
North TexasBailey Ashmore _________15
UC Santa BarSierra Emrick _________16
Cal St. NortVirginia Scardanzan _________17
UCLAMelissa Maneatis _________18
Grand CanyonJennifer Johnson _________19
Unat-New MexKatherine Whiting _________20
Cal St. NortGardenia Centanaro _________21
UCLAElleyse Garrett _________22
UCLAGreta Wagner _________23
Oiselle/NYACMegan Clark _________24
Chula VistaKristen Brown _________25

Event  29   Women Shot Put (47)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Southwest (NAlexus Washington _________1
Southwest (NJamiah Evans _________2
San FranciscStephanie Cardenas _________3
New MexicoAda'ora Chigbo _________4
Southwest (NMakellia Jackson _________5
Fresno StateTieara Norman _________6
Azusa PacifiElizabeth Prevedello _________7
San FranciscJayden Dalton _________8
Southwest (NSelena Ornelas _________9
Azusa PacifiMeagan Warwick _________10
Barton CountFiona Barnes _________11

_________12

Flight   2 of  4   Finals
Azusa PacifiNicole Warwick _________1
San FranciscDevanique Brown _________2
Southwest (NShelby Bartley _________3
San FranciscJayme Gonzalez _________4
Barton CountKameliah Style _________5
Fresno StateJestena Mattson _________6
UC Santa BarHope Bender _________7
Barton CountMikayla Dietz _________8
New MexicoKyra Mohns _________9
UC Santa BarTori Palma _________10
New Mexico HErin Carrica _________11
Csu-PuebloMarie Gomez _________12

Flight   3 of  4   Finals
Fresno StateAisiah Tuiasosopo _________1
North TexasHaley Walker _________2
North TexasJaleisa Shaffer _________3
UTEPCierra Chenault _________4
Csu-PuebloJenna McKinley _________5
Barton CountLatavia Maines _________6
New Mexico JBristol O'Connor _________7
Barton CountShyledeen Smith _________8
Grand CanyonCourtney Logan _________9
Barton CountDeonmonique Granville _________10
New Mexico SYemisi Oroyinyin _________11
San FranciscCourtney Massengale _________12

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
Grand CanyonLatoya Gilding _________1
UC Santa BarKayla Thayer _________2
New MexicoAllison Mady _________3
Cal St. NortBrandy Williams _________4
UTEPLucia Mokrasova _________5
Fresno StateKayla Hopkins _________6
Grand CanyonTarasue Barnett _________7
San FranciscDestiny Mack-Talalemotu _________8
USCBreana Jemison _________9
UCLAAshlie Blake _________10
UCLAAlyssa Wilson _________11
UnattachedChase Ealey _________12

Event  30   Women Weight Throw (36)
 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  4   Finals
Southwest (NJamiah Evans _________1
North TexasJaleisa Shaffer _________2
Southwest (NMakellia Jackson _________3
Southwest (NAlexus Washington _________4
Barton CountKameliah Style _________5
UTEPDawn Blazer _________6
New Mexico HChristina Mbadie _________7
Barton CountMikayla Dietz _________8
Southwest (NShelby Bartley _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13
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Flight   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  30   Women Weight Throw (36))
UC Santa BarTori Palma _________1
UTEPCierra Chenault _________2
UC Santa BarCeleste Utley _________3
New MexicoAllison Mady _________4
Azusa PacifiElle Alexander _________5
San FranciscJayme Gonzalez _________6
Barton CountAlexis James _________7
New Mexico JBristol O'Connor _________8
Barton CountDeonmonique Granville _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Flight   3 of  4   Finals
San FranciscAlison Sexson _________1
North TexasHaley Walker _________2
UC Santa BarKayla Thayer _________3
San FranciscCourtney Massengale _________4
UC Santa BarKiely Gode _________5
Fresno StateHannah Chappell _________6
Fresno StateKylie Coleman _________7
Csu-PuebloNikol Podlacha _________8
New Mexico HPiper Mullins _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13

Flight   4 of  4   Finals
Fresno StateManpreet Grewal _________1
Grand CanyonCourtney Logan _________2
New Mexico SYemisi Oroyinyin _________3
Fresno StateKayla Hopkins _________4
UCLAAlyssa Wilson _________5
San FranciscDestiny Mack-Talalemotu _________6
Azusa PacifiJacky Chasteler _________7
Grand CanyonTarasue Barnett _________8
Fresno StateAisiah Tuiasosopo _________9

_________10
_________11
_________12
_________13


